TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LifeSafety Power Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeSafety Power Inc.
Street Address:	304 Terrace Drive
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4575976	NETPOWER
Registration Number:	4592235	ISCAN
Registration Number:	3969335	GREENSMART
Registration Number:	3957077	POWERCOM
Registration Number:	3969334	DATALINK
Registration Number:	3969332	FLEXCONNECT
Registration Number:	3969331	SURECHARGE
Registration Number:	4054818	TRUWATT
Registration Number:	3969330	VSELECT
Registration Number:	4058391	FLEXPOWER
Registration Number:	3969329	LIFESAFETY POWER
Registration Number:	3950307	RELIABILITY+
Registration Number:	4592400	SMARTZONE
Serial Number:	86157482	FLEXPOWER ISCAN SUPERVISION CONTROL ACCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900394320

Fax Number: 6032267499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0311

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: apeach@nhpat.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Neal E. FriedmanSIGNATURE:/nef131/

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_signed#page1.tif source=assignment_signed#page2.tif source=assignment_signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc ("Agreement") is by and between LifeSafety Power Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 49 Range Road, Windham NH 03087, and LifeSafety Power Inc., a Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 304 Terrace Drive. Mundelein, IL 60060.

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, and used the trademarks, and filed applications on the trademarks and/or owns registrations issued by the United States Trademark Office on the trademarks, shown in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2015, Assignee acquired all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or such represented goodwill; and

WHEREAS the parties to this Agreement are desirous of memorializing the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby acknowledge, nunc pro tunc, that on December 31, 2015 it sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, the good will of the business symbolized by each and all of the Trademarks, any and all applications and registrations on each of the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to any or all of the Trademarks or such represented goodwill.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to any or all of said Trademarks as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Registration.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment to	be effective as of the 6
	LifeSafety Power, Inc ASSIGNOR	
38 - B	By:	
	Print Name: Lowry 7 S	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0313

Print Name: LOXXY Title: President	<u>Ve</u>
THE RESIDENT	hung.
CERTIFICATE OF A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
Inc., who proved to me on the basis of satisfa subscribed to the above instrument and acknowle	in the year <u>2017</u> , before me, <u>AKKY & YC</u> , of LifeSafety Power, ctory evidence to be the person whose name is dged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her he instrument, the person or the entity on behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument WITNESS my hand sind official seal	(Official Seal)
(Signature of Notary Public)	rycilincilincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincillincilli
(Signature of World Public) My appointment expires on: September 9	RADU SEBASTIAN GHINEA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 9, 2019

LifeSafety Power, Inc. - ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0314

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
4,575,976	NETPOWER
4,592,235	ISCAN
3,969,335	GREENSMART
3,957,077	POWERCOM
3,969,334	DATALINK
3,969,332	FLEXCONNECT
3,969,331	SURECHARGE
4,054,818	TRUWATT
3,969,330	VSELECT
4,058,391	FLEXPOWER
3,969,329	LIFESAFETY POWER
3,950,307	RELIABILITY+
4,592,400	SMARTZONE

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
86/157,482	FLEXPOWER ISCAN SUPERVISION CONTROL ACCESS NOTIFICATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 02/08/2017